

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION IV

611 RYAN PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE 400 ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4005

May 20, 2005

George A. Williams, Site Vice President Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

SUBJECT: GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION - NRC REGION IV DIVISION OF REACTOR

PROJECTS BRANCH CHIEF REASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Williams:

Effective May 29, 2005, Mr. Kriss M. Kennedy, as the NRC's Chief, Project Branch C, Division of Reactor Projects, Region IV, will assume all Grand Gulf Nuclear Station regulatory oversight and supervisory duties previously held by Mr. William D. Johnson. Mr. Kennedy may be reached at 817/860-8144 or his e-mail address of kmk@nrc.gov. All direct correspondence to Mr. Kennedy should be sent to:

Mr. Kriss M. Kennedy, C:DRP/C U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 400 Arlington, TX 76011

Sincerely,

/RA/ by AVegel acting for

Arthur T. Howell III, Director Division of Reactor Projects

Docket: 50-416 License: NPF-29 CC:

Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Wise, Carter, Child & Caraway P.O. Box 651 Jackson, MS 39205

Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. - 12th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3502

Jay Barkley, Chief
Energy & Transportation Branch
Environmental Compliance and
Enforcement Division
Mississippi Department of
Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 10385
Jackson, MS 39289-0385

President, District 1 Claiborne County Board of Supervisors P.O. Box 339 Port Gibson, MS 39150

General Manager Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

The Honorable Charles C. Foti, Jr. Attorney General Department of Justice State of Louisiana P.O. Box 94005 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005

Governor Haley Barbour Office of the Governor State of Mississippi Jackson, MS 39201 Jim Hood, Attorney General State of Mississippi P.O. Box 22947 Jackson, MS 39225

Dr. Brian W. Amy State Health Officer State Board of Health P.O. Box 1700 Jackson, MS 39215

Robert W. Goff, Program Director Division of Radiological Health Mississippi Dept. of Health P.O. Box 1700 Jackson, MS 39215-1700

Director Nuclear Safety & Licensing Entergy Operations, Inc. 1340 Echelon Parkway Jackson, MS 39213-8298

Director, Nuclear Safety and Regulatory Affairs Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

Entergy Operations, Inc.	- 4 -
Electronic distribution by RIV: Regional Administrator (BSM1) DRP Director (ATH) DRS Director (DDC) DRS Deputy Director (KSW) Senior Resident Inspector (GBM) Branch Chief, DRP/C (KMK) Senior Project Engineer, DRP/C (WCW) Team Leader, DRP/TSS (RLN1) RITS Coordinator (KEG)	

SISP Review Complete	d:	_kmk ADAMS: : Yes	□ No	Initials	s:kmk
: Publicly Available		Non-Publicly Available	Sensitive	: N	Ion-Sensitive

S:\DRP\DRPDIR\DRP REORGANIZATION 5-29-2005\Letters to Licensees\GG.wpd

RIV:C:DRP/C	D:DRP		
KMKennedy;df	ATHowell III		
/RA/	AVegel for		
5/19/05	5/20/05		